in the integrated report that follows. 

DELIVERABLES OF THE OMBUSDMAN … 

♦ Accomplishment and UNDP support in 2002.  Two regions (Regions III 

and IV) were completed in December 2002 with 46 prosecutors as partici-
pants.  UNDP provided initial funding support in the amount of ONE MILLION 
SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED PESOS (PhP1,067,600.00).  
The Office of the Ombudsman requested to and was granted by the UNDP on 
1st July 2003 to utilize the remaining balance of TWO HUNDRED FORTY 
FOUR THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO 
(PhP244,772.00) for the reprinting of about 5,000 copies and distribution to 
various government agencies including state universities and colleges of the 
Revised Compilation of Laws on Graft and Corruption. 

♦ Accomplishment and UNDP support in 2003.  The remaining 12 regions